hyva.com Subject to change without notice 1  PG-E PDCL-0001 / 01-06-2020 / RV AAhyva.comhyva.com
COMPONENT CATALOG
FRONT-END CYLINDERS
TIPPING SOLUTIONS
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 2  PG-E PDCL-0001 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 3  PG-E PDCL-0001 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
TABLE OF CONTENT
CODE SYSTEM TIPPING CYLINDER ............................................................................................................................................6

weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70523160 FC A110-3-03235-000-K0343 250 28 - 50 130 24 1”BSP 1402 86 343 190
70523180 FC A110-3-03490-000-K0343 250 28 - 46 137 26 1”BSP 1492 86 343 190
FC A118
FC A129
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70124180 FC A118-3-03490-000-K0343 250 34 - 61 176 30 1”BSP 1492 88 343  190
70124200 FC A118-3-03730-000-K0343 250 34 - 57 183 32 1”BSP 1572 88 343  190
70124230 FC A118-3-03880-000-K0343 250 33 - 55 198 34 1”BSP 1642 88 343  190
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70524174 FC A129-3-03100-009-K0550 250 46 - 64 186 34 1”BSP 1489 91 550 190
70524180 FC A129-3-03490-000-K0343 250 45 - 60 186 37 1”BSP 1492 91 343 190
70524210 FC A129-3-03880-000-K0343 250 44 - 58 214 41 1”BSP 1642 91 343 190
70524240 FC A129-3-04270-000-K0343 250 45 - 61 219 45 1”BSP 1772 91 343 190
70524254 FC A129-4-04320-000-K0343 250 29 - 49 201 39 1”BSP 1402 91 343 190
70524292 FC A129-4-04660-000-K0343 250 29 - 46 211 42 1”BSP 1492 91 343 190
70524400 FC A129-4-04980-000-K0343 250 28 - 48 213 45 1”BSP 1572 91 343 190
70524410 FC A129-4-05180-000-K0343 250 28 - 47 221 47 1”BSP 1642 91 343 190
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 8  PG-E PDCL-0001 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
FC A137
FC A149
FC A157
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70125220 FC A137-4-04320-000-K0343 250 37 - 55 202 45 1”BSP 1402 92 343 190
70125292 FC A137-4-04660-000-K0343 250 36 - 53 213 49 1”BSP 1492 92 343 190
70125360 FC A137-4-04980-000-K0343 250 35 - 53 222 52 1”BSP 1572 92 343 190
70125364 FC A137-4-04980-004-K1050 250 35 - 52 205 52 1”BSP 1569 92 1050 190
70125410 FC A137-4-05180-000-K0343 250 35 - 53 231 54 1”BSP 1642 92 343 190
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70525190 FC A149-4-03720-000-K0343 250 46 - 60 199 47 1”BSP 1252 95 343 190
70525200 FC A149-3-03720-000-K0343 250 64 - 87 239 54 1”BSP 1572 95 343 190
70525220 FC A149-3-03880-000-K0343 250 64 - 84 248 56 1”BSP 1642 95 343 190
70525240 FC A149-4-04090-000-K0343 250 67 - 88  257 59 1”BSP 1712 95 343 190
70525358 FC A149-4-04030-079-K0343 250 48 - 57 225 52 1”BSP 1402 95 343 190
70525370 FC A149-4-04320-000-K0343 250 48 - 56 225 54 1”BSP 1402 95 343 190
70525374 FC A149-4-04420-079-K0343 250 47 - 60 230 57 1”BSP 1492 95 343 190
70525380 FC A149-4-04500-070-K0343 250 47 - 60 233 57 1”BSP 1452 95 343 190
70525388 FC A149-4-04660-070-K0343 250 46 - 59 237 59 1”BSP 1492 95 343 190
70525394 FC A149-4-04980-000-K0343 250 46 - 60 241 63 1”BSP 1572 95 343 190
70525408 FC A149-4-05180-000-K0343 250 45 - 59 250 65 1”BSP 1642 95 343 190
70525424 FC A149-4-05460-070-K0343 250 45 - 59 259 69 1”BSP 1712 95 343 190
70525450 FC A149-4-05700-000-K0343 250 45 - 57 267 72 1”BSP 1772 95 343 190
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70126360 FC A157-4-04980-000-K0343 250 54 - 82 257 71 1”BSP 1572 102 343 190
70126416 FC A157-5-05405-074-K1050 250 36 - 50 230 68 1”BSP 1399 102 1050 290
70126424 FC A157-4-05460-000-K0343 250 53 - 85 277 78 1”BSP 1712 102 343 190
70126470 FC A157-5-05830-000-K0343 250 35 - 49 262 73 1”BSP 1492 102 343 190
70126490 FC A157-5-06230-000-K0343 250 35 - 48 281 78 1”BSP 1572 102 343 190
70126550 FC A157-5-06830-000-K0343 250 34 - 46 295 86 1”BSP 1712 102 343 190
70126590 FC A157-5-07130-000-K0343 250 34 - 47 304 90 1”BSP 1772 102 343 190
FC A169
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70526290 FC A169-4-04660-000-K0343 250 68 - 86 283 78 1”BSP 1492 105 343 190
70526336 FC A169-5-05005-009-K0343 250 47 - 58 268 78 1”BSP 1402 105 343 190
70526342 FC A169-5-05030-004-K1050 250 47 - 59 237 81 1”BSP 1329 105 1050 190
70526350 FC A169-4-05180-000-K0343 250 66 - 81 307 87 1”BSP 1642 105 343 190
70526410 FC A169-5-05405-000-K0343 250 46 - 56 274 80 1”BSP 1402 105 343 190
70526424 FC A169-4-05460-000-K0343 250 65 - 83 318 92 1”BSP 1712 105 343 190
70526450 FC A169-5-05830-000-K0343 250 46 - 58 289 87 1”BSP 1492 105 343 190
70526490 FC A169-5-06230-000-K0343 250 45 - 57 303 93 1”BSP 1572 105 343 190
70526528 FC A169-5-06480-014-K1050 250 45 - 56 300 97 1”BSP 1639 105 1050 290
70526550 FC A169-5-06830-000-K0343 250 45 - 55 327 102 1”BSP 1642 105 343 190
70526580 FC A169-5-07130-000-K0343 250 44 - 56 338 106 1”BSP 1772 105 343 190
70526610 FC A169-4-07220-004-K0343 220 55 - 78 400 121 1”BSP 2222 105 343 190
70526680 FC A169-5-07630-004-K0343 220 38 - 55 514 114 1”BSP 1912 105 343 190
70526710 FC A169-5-08130-004-K0343 190 33 - 47 379 121 1”BSP 2012 105 343 190
70526790 FC A169-5-08530-004-K0343 170 29 - 40 387 127 1”BSP 2122 105 343 190
70526844 FC A169-5-09000-009-K0900 150 26 - 34 408 138 1”BSP 2319 105 900 190
70526866 FC A169-5-09030-000-K0486 150 26 - 35 400 135 1”BSP 2215 105 486 190
70526906 FC A169-5-09530-004-K0343 150 26 - 34 420 142 1”BSP 2322 105 343 190
FRONT-END CYLINDER WITH OUTER COVER
(FC)
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 9  PG-E PDCL-0001 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
FC A179
FC A191
FC A214
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70127424 FC A179-4-05460-000-K0343 250 75 - 99 359 103 1”BSP 1712 108 343 190
70127550 FC A179-5-06830-000-K0343 250 53 - 65 381 115 1”BSP 1712 108 343 190
70127590 FC A179-5-07130-000-K0343 250 52 - 67 393 120 1”BSP 1772 108 343 190
70127650 FC A179-5-08130-000-K0486 190 39 - 54 435 137 1”BSP 2015 108 486 190
70127710 FC A179-5-09030-014-K0900 150 30 - 41 430 152 1”BSP 2229 108 900 290
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70527424 FC A191-4-05460-000-K0343 250 90 - 98 379 119 1”BSP 1712 115 343 190
70527470 FC A191-6-06040-000-K0343 250 47 - 55 341 106 1”BSP 1332 115 343 190
70527490 FC A191-5-06230-000-K0343 250 66 - 77 376 122 1”BSP 1572 115 343 190
70527550 FC A191-5-06830-000-K0343 250 65 - 79 405 134 1”BSP 1712 115 343 190
70527570 FC A191-6-07000-000-K0343 250 45 - 57 376 122 1”BSP 1492 115 343 190
70527580 FC A191-5-07130-000-K0343 250 65 - 79 417 139 1”BSP 1772 115 343 190
70527640 FC A191-5-07630-004-K0343 250 64 - 77 447 149 1”BSP 1912 115 343 190
70527716 FC A191-5-08130-004-K0343 220 56 - 79 468 159 1”BSP 2012 115 343 190
70527780 FC A191-6-08200-000-K0343 250 44 - 55 426 144 1”BSP 1712 115 343 190
70527856 FC A191-5-09030-004-K0343 170 43 - 57 507 177 1”BSP 2225 115 343 190
70527892 FC A191-6-09160-004-K0343 190 33 - 46 470 160 1”BSP 1912 115 343 190
70527920 FC A191-5-09530-000-K0486 150 37 - 49 528 186 1”BSP 2325 115 486 190
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70528490 FC A214-5-06230-000-K0343 220 80 - 101 429 156 1”BSP 1552 133 343 190
70528550 FC A214-5-06830-004-K0486 220 79 - 97 457 171 1”BSP 1695 133 486 190
70528632 FC A214-5-07430-000-K0486 220 78 - 100 494 186 1”BSP 1815 133 486 190
70528680 FC A214-5-07630-000-K0486 220 78 - 101 514 191 1”BSP 1895 133 486 190
70528720 FC A214-5-08130-000-K0486 220 77 - 99 540 204 1”BSP 1995 133 486 190
70528780 FC A214-6-08200-004-K0486 220 57 - 76 483 186 1”BSP 1695 133 486 190
70528808 FC A214-5-08530-004-K1050 190 66 - 89 544 214 1”BSP 2109 133 1050 190
70528814 FC A214-6-08560-004-K1050 190 49 - 68 478 194 1”BSP 1759 133 1050 190
70528856 FC A214-5-09030-000-K0486 190 66 - 88 590 227 1”BSP 2205 133 486 190
70528882 FC A214-6-09160-004-K0550 190 48 - 67 533 207 1”BSP 1899 133 550 190
70528920 FC A214-5-09530-004-K0343 170 58 - 77 618 239 1”BSP 2302 133 343 190
FRONT-END CYLINDER WITH OUTER COVER
(FC)
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 10  PG-E PDCL-0001 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
FRONT-END CYLINDER WITH EYE (FE)

weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70543100 FE A110-3-02785-001-K1215 250 29 - 51 90 21 1”BSP 1268 86 1215 190
70543104 FE A110-3-02785-009-K1250 250 29 - 51 91 21 1”BSP 1303 86 1250 190
70543164 FE A110-3-03235-009-K1395 250 28 - 49 100 24 1”BSP 1448 86 1395 190
70543180 FE A110-3-03490-001-K1450 250 27 - 49 106 26 1”BSP 1503 86 1450 190
70543220 FE A110-3-03730-001-K1530 250 27 - 45 11 28 1”BSP 1583 86 1530 190
FE A118
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70144180 FE A118-3-03490-001-K1450 250 34 - 60 114 30 1”BSP 1503 88 1450 190
70144200 FE A118-3-03730-001-K1530 250 33 - 60 120 32 1”BSP 1583 88 1530 190
70144230 FE A118-3-03880-001-K1600 250 33 - 57 125 34 1”BSP 1653 88 1600 190
FE A129
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70544130 FE A129-3-03010-001-K1290 250 45 - 61 117 32 1”BSP 1343 91 1290 190
70544180 FE A129-3-03490-001-K1450 250 44 - 61 130 37 1”BSP 1503 91 1450 190
70544230 FE A129-3-03880-001-K1600 250 43 - 59 142 41 1”BSP 1653 91 1600 190
70544420 FE A129-4-05460-001-K1670 190 21 - 37 164 50 1”BSP 1723 91 1670 190
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 11  PG-E PDCL-0001 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
FRONT-END CYLINDER WITH EYE (FE)
FE A137
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70145224 FE A137-3-03880-009-K1635 250 51 - 81 151 47 1”BSP 1688 92 1635 190
70145250 FE A137-4-04320-001-K1365 250 36 - 52 145 45 1”BSP 1418 92 1365 190
70145292 FE A137-4-04660-001-K1450 250 35 - 54 154 49 1”BSP 1503 92 1450 190
70145360 FE A137-4-04980-001-K1530 220 31 - 52 161 52 1”BSP 1583 92 1530 190
FE A149
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70545230 FE A149-3-03880-009-K1645 250 62 - 83 168 56 1”BSP 1698 95 1645 190
70545264 FE A149-4-04320-001-K1365 250 47 - 61 162 54 1”BSP 1418 95 1365 190
70545292 FE A149-4-04660-001-K1450 250 45 - 60 171 59 1”BSP 1503 95 1450 190
70545296 FE A149-4-04660-009-K1485 250 45 - 60 172 59 1”BSP 1538 95 1485 190
70545360 FE A149-4-04980-001-K1530 250 45 - 60 180 63 1”BSP 1583 95 1530 190
70545374 FE A149-4-05180-011-K1600 220 39 - 57 187 65 1”BSP 1653 95 1600 700
FE A157
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70146260 FE A157-4-04320-011-K1364 250 55 - 85 178 62 1”BSP 1417 102 1364 290
70146296 FE A157-4-04660-019-K1484 250 54 - 83 189 67 1”BSP 1537 102 1484 290
70146400 FE A157-5-05405-011-K1364 250 35 - 48 193 68 1”BSP 1417 102 1364 290
70146420 FE A157-4-05460-011-K1669 220 46 - 80 214 78 1”BSP 1722 102 1669 290
70146506 FE A157-5-05830-011-K1449 190 27 - 47 204 73 1”BSP 1502 102 1449 700
70146530 FE A157-5-06230-001-K1529 190 26 - 45 214 78 1”BSP 1582 102 1529 190
70146550 FE A157-5-06830-001-K1669 150 20 - 33 233 86 1”BSP 1722 102 1669 190
70146590 FE A157-5-07130-011-K1729 135 18 - 26 241 90 1”BSP 1782 102 1729 700
FE A169
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70546326 FE A169-4-04980-011-K1529 250 66 - 84 227 84 1”BSP 1582 105 1529 290
70546358 FE A169-4-05180-011-K1599 250 65 - 83 227 87 1”BSP 1652 105 1599 290
70546382 FE A169-5-05300-079-K1449 250 46 - 56 227 83 1”BSP 1502 105 1449 190
70546404 FE A169-5-05405-019-K1394 250 46 - 58 213 80 1”BSP 1447 105 1394 700
70546406 FE A169-5-05420-019-K1529 250 45 - 58 226 84 1”BSP 1582 105 1529 700
70546420 FE A169-4-05460-011-K1669 250 65 - 81 227 92 1”BSP 1722 105 1669 290
70546466 FE A169-5-05830-009-K1529 220 40 - 56 226 87 1”BSP 1582 105 1529 190
70546526 FE A169-5-06230-011-K1529 190 34 - 52 236 93 1”BSP 1582 105 1529 290
70546540 FE A169-5-06480-011-K1599 190 34 - 56 247 97 1”BSP 1652 105 1599 290
70546556 FE A169-5-06830-011-K1669 170 30 - 48 257 102 1”BSP 1722 105 1669 700
70546584 FE A169-5-07030-019-K1729 170 30 - 42 265 106 1”BSP 1782 105 1729 290
70546588 FE A169-5-07080-019-K1789 170 30 - 43 274 108 1”BSP 1842 105 1789 290
70546640 FE A169-5-07630-011-K1869 170 29 - 40 286 114 1”BSP 1922 105 1869 700
FE A179
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70147420 FE A179-4-05460-011-K1677 250 74 - 99 259 103 1”BSP 1739 108 1677 290
70147470 FE A179-5-05830-001-K1457 220 47 - 69 246 98 1”BSP 1510 108 1457 190
70147490 FE A179-4-06100-011-K1877 190 55 - 90 288 115 1”BSP 1930 108 1877 290
70147500 FE A179-5-06230-001-K1537 190 40 - 69 258 105 1”BSP 1590 108 1537 190
70147550 FE A179-5-06830-011-K1677 170 35 - 57 281 115 1”BSP 1730 108 1677 290
70147586 FE A179-5-07030-019-K1737 170 35 - 50 290 119 1”BSP 1790 108 1737 290
70147650 FE A179-5-07430-011-K1797 150 31 - 43 300 125 1”BSP 1850 108 1797 700
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 12  PG-E PDCL-0001 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
FRONT-END CYLINDER WITH EYE (FE)
FE A191
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70547400 FE A191-5-05405-011-K1367 250 67 - 81 253 106 1”BSP 1420 115 1367 290
70547434 FE A191-6-05590-019-K1367 250 46 - 56 244 98 1”BSP 1420 115 1367 290
70547474 FE A191-5-05830-019-K1532 250 66 - 78 269 114 1”BSP 1585 115 1532 700
70547484 FE A191-6-06040-019-K1367 220 40 - 57 257 106 1”BSP 1420 115 1367 290
70547536 FE A191-5-06230-019-K1562 220 57 - 79 282 122 1”BSP 1615 115 1562 290
70547538 FE A191-6-06460-079-K1452 250 45 - 56 288 119 1”BSP 1505 115 1452 190
70547540 FE A191-6-06600-019-K1532 220 40 - 56 287 120 1”BSP 1585 115 1532 700
70547544 FE A191-5-06480-011-K1602 150 39 - 65 294 127 1”BSP 1655 115 1602 290
70547550 FE A191-5-06830-011-K1672 190 49 - 78 306 134 1”BSP 1725 115 1672 700
70547582 FE A191-6-07000-078-K1452 190 34 - 50 288 122 1”BSP 1505 115 1452 190
70547602 FE A191-5-07130-011-K1732 170 43 - 61 316 139 1”BSP 1785 115 1732 290
70547650 FE A191-5-07430-011-K1792 150 38 - 53 326 145 1”BSP 1845 115 1792 700
70547684 FE A191-4-07620-011-K2282 150 51 - 67 376 167 1”BSP 2335 115 2282 700
70547784 FE A191-6-08200-011-K1672 135 24 - 33 327 144 1”BSP 1725 115 1672 700
70547836 FE A191-5-08530-019-K2282 110 27 - 36 380 167 1”BSP 2335 115 2282 290
70547860 FE A191-5-09030-011-K2182 110 27 - 36 394 177 1”BSP 2235 115 2182 290
FE A214
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70548530 FE A214-5-06230-011-K1517 220 79 - 104 338 156 1”BSP 1579 133 1517 700
70548576 FE A214-6-07000-019-K1517 190 49 - 74 344 158 1”BSP 1570 133 1517 700
70548584 FE A214-5-07130-011-K1717 190 67 - 94 379 179 1”BSP 1779 133 1717 700
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 13  PG-E PDCL-0001 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
FRONT-END CYLINDER WITH PISTON EYE &
BOTTOM EYE (FSE)
Ÿ All cylinders can be ordered in Hard

(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70574191 FSE A129-3-03490-471-K1549-HC 250 44 – 61 124 37 1”BSP 1657 55 1549 95
70574278 FSE A129-4-04320-471-K1464 250 29 - 48 130 39 1”BSP 1572 55 1464 95
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70165245 FSE A137-4-03585-479-K1396-HD-HC 250 35 – 55 127 38 1”BSP 1504 55 1396 95
70165320 FSE A137-4-04185-479-K1496-HD 250 36 - 52 141 44 1”BSP 1604 55 1496 95
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70565245 FSE A149-4-03585-479-K1396-HD-HC 250 46 - 61 143 46 1”BSP 1504 55 1396 95
*
* including pull out
*
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 14  PG-E PDCL-0001 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA

(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70575254 FEE A149-4-04020-221-K1375 250 47 - 57 151 51 1”NPT 1428 56 1375 390
70575306 FEE A149-4-04660-209-K1615 250 46 - 61 170 59 1”BSP 1668 56 1615 390
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70577450 FEE A191-5-05830-221-K1552 250 66 - 78 265 114 1”NPT 1605 56 1552 330
70577534 FEE A191-5-06230-201-K1632 220 57 - 78 279 122 1”BSP 1685 56 1632 330
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70578450 FEE A214-5-05830-221-K1552 220 80 - 100 315 146 1”NPT 1614 63.5 1552 330
70578534 FEE A214-5-06230-211-K1632 220 79 - 102 332 156 1”BSP 1694 63.5 1632 330
70578584 FEE A214-5-07130-211-K1832 190 67 - 94 373 179 1”BSP 1894 63.5 1832 390
FRONT-END CYLINDER WITH PISTON EYE,
BOTTOM EYE & PIN (FEE)
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 15  PG-E PDCL-0001 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
J

weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
 L
 (mm)
70114180 FC A118-3-03395-000-K0343-HD 250 34 - 58  184 29 1”BSP 1492 88 343  190
70114200 FC A118-3-03635-000-K0343-HD 250 34 - 58 192 32 1”BSP 1572 88 343  190
70114210 FC A118-3-03845-000-K0343-HD 250 33 - 55 198 33 1”BSP 1642 88 343  190
70114250 FC A118-3-04235-000-K0343-HD 250 34 - 60 211 37 1”BSP 1772 88 343  190
FC A129-HD
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70514180 FC A129-3-03395-000-K0343-HD 250 45 - 61 209 36 1”BSP 1492 91 343 190
70514210 FC A129-3-03845-000-K0343-HD 250 44 - 59 226 41 1”BSP 1642 91 343 190
70514250 FC A129-3-04235-000-K0343-HD 250 45 - 61 240 45 1”BSP 1772 91 343 190
FC A137-HD
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70115180 FC A137-3-03380-000-K0343-HD 250 53 - 82 216 41 1”BSP 1492 92 343 190
70115292 FC A137-4-04525-000-K0343-HD 250 36 - 54 232 47 1”BSP 1492 92 343 190
70115360 FC A137-4-04845-000-K0343-HD 250 36 - 52 242 51 1”BSP 1572 92 343 190
70115362 FC A137-4-04845-014-K1050-HD 250 35 - 54 221 51 1”BSP 1569 92 1050 290
70115400 FC A137-4-05125-000-K0343-HD 250 35 - 52 251 54 1”BSP 1642 92 343 190
70115410 FC A137-4-05125-070-K0343-HD 250 35 - 52 251 54 1”BSP 1642 92 343 190
70115446 FC A137-4-05405-000-K0343-HD 250 35 - 51 260 57 1”BSP 1712 92 343 190
70115450 FC A137-4-05405-070-K0343-HD 250 35 - 51 260 57 1”BSP 1712 92 343 190
HEAVY DUTY FRONT-END CYLINDER WITH
OUTER COVER (FC)
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 16  PG-E PDCL-0001 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
FC A149-HD
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70515354 FC A149-4-04365-070-K0343-HD 250 47 - 61 253 55 1”BSP 1452 95 343 190
70515362 FC A149-4-04845-014-K1050-HD 250 46 - 60 244 61 1”BSP 1569 95 1050 290
70515404 FC A149-4-05125-070-K0343-HD 250 46 - 60 281 65 1”BSP 1642 95 343 190
70515424 FC A149-4-05405-070-K0343-HD 250 45 - 57 291 68 1”BSP 1712 95 343 190
FC A157-HD
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70116390 FC A157-4-05105-000-K0343-HD 250 54 - 82 306 73 1”BSP 1642 102 343 190
70116424 FC A157-4-05385-000-K0343-HD 250 53 - 78 317 77 1”BSP 1712 102 343 190
70116440 FC A157-4-04505-000-K0343-HD 250 55 - 82 282 64 1”BSP 1492 102 343 190
70116470 FC A157-5-05650-000-K0343-HD 250 36 - 50 298 71 1”BSP 1492 102 343 190
70116500 FC A157-5-06050-000-K0343-HD 250 35 - 49 312 76 1”BSP 1572 102 343 190
70116508 FC A157-5-06050-004-K1050-HD 250 35 - 49 279 76 1”BSP 1569 102 1050 190
70116550 FC A157-5-06750-000-K0343-HD 250 34 - 46 335 85 1”BSP 1712 102 343 190
70116590 FC A157-5-07050-000-K0343-HD 250 34 - 48 345 88 1”BSP 1772 102 343 190
FC A169-HD
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70516280 FC A169-4-04505-000-K0343-HD 250 68 - 80 300 76 1”BSP 1492 105 343 190
70516436 FC A169-4-05625-000-K0343-HD 250 65 - 82 345 95 1”BSP 1772 105 343 190
70516440 FC A169-5-05650-000-K0343-HD 250 46 - 55 318 84 1”BSP 1492 105 343 190
70516500 FC A169-5-06050-000-K0343-HD 250 45 - 57 332 90 1”BSP 1572 105 343 190
70516580 FC A169-5-07050-000-K0343-HD 250 44 - 56 368 105 1”BSP 1806 105 343 190
70516704 FC A169-5-08130-000-K0486-HD 190 33 - 46 407 121 1”BSP 2005 105 486 190
FC A179-HD
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70117424 FC A179-4-05365-000-K0343-HD 250 76 - 98 359 101 1”BSP 1712 108 343 190
70117550 FC A179-5-06725-000-K0343-HD 250 53 - 65 381 113 1”BSP 1712 108 343 190
70117580 FC A179-5-07025-000-K0343-HD 250 52 - 67 393 118 1”BSP 1772 108 343 190
70117586 FC A179-5-07025-014-K1300-HD 190 40 - 57 353 118 1”BSP 1779 108 1300 290
70117704 FC A179-5-08130-000-K0486-HD 190 39 - 54 435 137 1”BSP 2015 108 486 190
FC A191-HD
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70517550 FC A191-5-06725-000-K0343-HD 250 65 - 80 405 131 1”BSP 1712 115 343 190
70517598 FC A191-5-07325-004-K0343-HD 250 64 - 79 430 143 1”BSP 1832 115 343 190
70517708 FC A191-5-08130-004-K1050-HD 190 48 - 66 442 159 1”BSP 2009 115 1050 190
70517780 FC A191-6-08090-000-K0343-HD 250 44 - 55 426 141 1”BSP 1712 115 343 190
70517810 FC A191-6-08450-014-K1050-HD 170 30 - 41 413 148 1”BSP 1769 115 1050 290
FC A214-HD
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight (ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70518550 FC A214-5-06695-004-K0486-HD 220 79 - 98 457 168 1”BSP 1695 133 486 190
70518780 FC A214-6-08055-004-K0486-HD 220 57 - 76 483 182 1”BSP 1695 133 486 190
HEAVY DUTY FRONT-END CYLINDER WITH
OUTER COVER (FC)
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 17  PG-E PDCL-0001 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
Ÿ Below L-dimensions are available as

(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70134180 FE A118-3-03395-001-K1450-HD 250 34 - 57 114 29 1”BSP 1503 88 1450 190
70134210 FE A118-3-03635-001-K1530-HD 250 33 - 57 120 32 1”BSP 1583 88 1530 190
70134220 FE A118-3-03845-001-K1600-HD 250 33 - 59 125 33 1”BSP 1653 88 1600 190
70134224 FE A118-3-03845-071-K1600-HD 250 33 - 59 125 33 1”BSP 1653 88 1600 190
FE A129-HD
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70534180 FE A129-3-03395-001-K1450-HD 250 44 - 57 130 36 1”BSP 1503 91 1450 190
70534220 FE A129-3-03845-001-K1600-HD 250 43 - 59 142 41 1”BSP 1653 91 1600 190
FE A137-HD
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70135180 FE A137-3-03380-001-K1450-HD 250 52 - 82 138 41 1”BSP 1503 92 1450 190
70135220 FE A137-3-03830-001-K1600-HD 250 51 - 84 151 46 1”BSP 1653 92 1600 190
70135224 FE A137-3-03830-009-K1635-HD 250 51 - 84 151 46 1”BSP 1688 92 1635 190
70135292 FE A137-4-04525-001-K1450-HD 250 35 - 52 154 47 1”BSP 1503 92 1450 190
HEAVY DUTY FRONT-END CYLINDER WITH
EYE (FE)
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 18  PG-E PDCL-0001 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
HEAVY DUTY FRONT-END CYLINDER WITH

(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70535210 FE A149-3-03830-009-K1645-HD 250 63 - 84 168 55 1”BSP 1698 95 1645 190
70535294 FE A149-4-04525-009-K1485-HD 250 46 - 61 171 57 1”BSP 1538 95 1485 190
FE A157-HD
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70136220 FE A157-4-04165-011-K1364-HD 250 56 - 80 178 59 1”BSP 1417 102 1364 290
70136270 FE A157-4-04505-011-K1449-HD 250 54 - 84 188 64 1”BSP 1502 102 1449 290
70136390 FE A157-4-05105-011-K1599-HD 250 53 - 82 206 73 1”BSP 1652 102 1599 290
70136406 FE A157-5-05225-011-K1364-HD 250 36 - 49 193 65 1”BSP 1687 102 1634 290
70136420 FE A157-4-05385-011-K1669-HD 220 46 - 82 214 77 1”BSP 1722 102 1669 700
70136476 FE A157-5-05650-011-K1449-HD 220 31 - 48 204 71 1”BSP 1502 102 1449 700
70136550 FE A157-5-06750-011-K1669-HD 150 20 - 33 233 85 1”BSP 1722 102 1669 700
FE A169-HD
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70536370 FE A169-4-05105-001-K1599-HD 250 66 - 84 227 86 1”BSP 1652 105 1599 190
70536468 FE A169-5-05650-019-K1564-HD 220 40 - 57 226 84 1”BSP 1617 105 1564 700
70536484 FE A169-5-06050-011-K1529-HD 190 34 - 53 236 90 1”BSP 1582 105 1529 290
70536490 FE A169-5-06050-019-K1564-HD 190 34 - 53 237 90 1”BSP 1617 105 1564 290
70536550 FE A169-5-06750-011-K1669-HD 170 30 - 49 257 100 1”BSP 1722 105 1669 290
70536574 FE A169-5-06950-019-K1729-HD 170 30 - 48 265 104 1”BSP 1782 105 1729 290
70536680 FE A169-5-07630-011-K1869-HD 170 29 - 40 286 114 1”BSP 1922 105 1869 700
FE A179-HD
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70137500 FE A179-5-06025-011-K1537-HD 220 47 - 67 258 101 1”BSP 1590 108 1537 700
FE A191-HD
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70537410 FE A191-5-05200-011-K1367-HD 250 67 - 83 253 101 1”BSP 1420 115 1367 290
70537530 FE A191-5-06025-011-K1532-HD 250 65 - 81 282 118 1”BSP 1585 115 1532 290
70537538 FE A191-5-06200-019-K1602-HD 220 57 - 78 294 123 1”BSP 1655 115 1602 290
70537556 FE A191-5-06730-019-K1732-HD 190 49 - 79 316 134 1”BSP 1785 115 1732 290
70537784 FE A191-6-08090-011-K1672-HD 135 24 - 33 327 141 1”BSP 1725 115 1672 700
FE A214-HD
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H*
(mm)
J
(mm)
K*
(mm)
L
(mm)
70538450 FE A214-5-05995-011-K1517-HD 220 79 - 104 338 150 1”BSP 1579 133 1517 290
70538596 FE A214-5-07030-009-K1777-HD 220 77 - 100 392 179 1”BSP 1839 133 1777 190
70538684 FE A214-4-07620-011-K2267-HD 170 77 - 102 450 212 1”BSP 2329 133 2267 700
FE A226-HD
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping

(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H
(mm)
J
(mm)
K
(mm)
L
(mm)
70565210 FEE A149-4-03585-221-K1300-HD 250 46 - 61 143 45 1”NPT 1353 56 1300 330
70565296 FEE A149-4-04525-219-K1615-HD 250 46 - 61 170 57 1”BSP 1668 56 1615 390
FEE A169-HD
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H
(mm)
J
(mm)
K
(mm)
L
(mm)
70566260 FEE A169-4-04165-221-K1454-HD 250 68 - 79 191 70 1”NPT 1507 56 1454 330
FEE A191-HD
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H
(mm)
J
(mm)
K
(mm)
L
(mm)
70567490 FEE A191-5-06025-211-K1632-HD 220 57 - 79 279 118 1”BSP 1685 56 1632 390
FEE A214-HD
Part no. Description Press
(bar)
Tipping
weight
(ton)
Weight
(kg.)
Vol.
(ltr.)
Oil
inlet
H
(mm)
J
(mm)
K
(mm)
L
(mm)
70568584 FEE A214-5-06995-211-K1832-HD 190 67 - 96 373 175 1”BSP 1894 63.5 1832 390
HEAVY DUTY FRONT-END CYLINDER WITH
PISTON EYE, BOTTOM EYE & PIN (FEE)
hyva.com Subject to change without notice 20  PG-E PDCL-0001 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
LIFTING BRACKETS FOR FC CYLINDERS